900443910

03/23/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM466848

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Iron Out, Inc.		01/23/2018	Corporation: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IOIP Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	7201 Engle Road
City:	Ft. Wayne
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46804
Entity Type:	Company Company

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4162100	SEPTOBAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

5742371156

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

5742371156

Email:

michelle.horvath@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

BARNES & THORNBURG (SB)

Address Line 1:

100 NORTH MICHIGAN STREET

Address Line 2:

700 1ST SOURCE BANK CENTER

Address Line 4:

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle L.W. Horvath
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle LW Horvath/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=SEPTOBAC Assignment#page1.tif source=SEPTOBAC Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006301 FRAME: 0518 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Iron Out, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having a principal place of

business at 7201 Engle Road, Ft. Wayne, Indiana 46808, (the "Assignor") is owner of the entire

right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations ("the Trademarks")

which are found in the Schedule of Trademarks attached hereto as Attachment "A";

WHEREAS IOIP Holdings, LLC, an Indiana Limited Liability Company, having

a principal place of business at 7201 Engle Road, Ft. Wayne, Indiana 46808, (the "Assignee") is

desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Trademarks, in the United States and in

any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to the Trademarks, including all common law rights, along with the goodwill of

the business symbolized by the Trademarks. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to

sue and collect damages for any and all past, present and future infringement of any rights in the

Trademarks.

Dated this 23nd day of Danny, 2018.

Iron Out, Inc.

Its: President/CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006301 FRAME: 0519

ATTACHMENT "A"

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER (FILING DATE)	REGISTRATION NUMBER (REG. DATE)
SEPTOBAC	United States	87/276602 (03/25/2011)	4,162,100 (06/19/2012)
SEPTOBAC	Canada	0250126 (03/26/1959)	TMA116590 (01-15-1960)

DMS MHORVATH 11492398v1

RECORDED: 03/23/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006301 FRAME: 0520